RSG Electronic Components GmbH
Sprendlinger Landstr. 115
D-63069 Offenbach, Germany
Tel. +49 69 984047-0
Fax +49 69 984047-77
(1) These are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. (2) 1.5 mm from case 10 sec max.

ur
e
si
m
ila
r
RoHS
Model Number Input Input Current Output Output Current Efficiency Capacitor Load
Voltage Range (VDC)
No-Load
(mA, max.)
Full Load
(mA, typ.)
Voltage Min. Load Full Load @Full Load @Full Load
(VDC) (mA) (mA) (%, typ.) (μF, max.)
RD5-2403RS100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 464 3.3 0 1400 80 3300
RD5-2405RS100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 502 5 0 1200 83 2200
RD5-2412RS100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 479 12 0 500 87 1000
RD5-2415RS100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 479 15 0 400 87 680
RD5-2424RS100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 479 24 0 250 87 330
RD5-2412RD100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 478 ±12 0 ±909 87 ±680
RD5-2415RD100A1W 24 (9 ~ 36) 10 478 ±15 0 ±600 87 ±470
RD5-4803RS100A1W 48 (18 ~ 75) 7 232 3.3 0 ±250 80 3300
RD5-4805RS100A1W 48 (18 ~ 75) 7 251 5 0 ±200 83 2200
RD5-4812RS100A1W 48 (18 ~ 75) 7 239 12 0 ±125 87 1000
RD5-4815RS100A1W 48 (18 ~ 75) 7 239 15 0 1400 87 680
RD5-4824RS100A1W 48 (18 ~ 75) 7 239 24 0 1200 87 330
RD5-4812RD100A1W 48 (18 ~ 75) 7 239 ±12 0 500 87 ±680